MEDICAL IMPACT & STROKE REPORT

Subject: Brain Stroke Caused by Sustained Psychological Torture and Cyber
Harassment by Mr. Danny de Hek, with Equal Media Exploitation and Malicious
Collaboration by Bloomberg Media, Reporter Alice Kantor, and Editorial Oversight

1. COMPLAINANT DETAILS

Name: Mr. Shavez Ahmed Siddiqui
Position: Chief Executive Officer
Organization: Lquidpay Deobank
Location: Dubai, UAE

Email: shavez@lquidpay.finance

2. RESPONDENT DETAILS

Primary Accused:
e Name: Danny de Hek
e Known Aliases: “Crypto Avenger,” “Scam Patrol,” etc.
e Hosting Provider: WPengine.com

e Malicious Website: www.lquidpay.com (fraudulently impersonating Lquidpay
Deobank)

Additional Respondents:
e Name: Alice Kantor
e Position: Personal Finance Reporter & Editor
e Organization: Bloomberg Media Group

o Digital Platforms Used: YouTube, Shorts, Instagram, LinkedIn, Reddit,
BuyMeACoffee, X (Twitter), Rumble, Bloomberg.com

e Name: Bloomberg Media Group
e Legal Entity: Bloomberg L.P.

e Responsibility: Editorial oversight, publication of non-consensual and
defamatory content, and enabling sustained psychological harm through
media manipulation and unethical reporting



mailto:shavez@lquidpay.finance
http://www.lquidpay.com

3. INCIDENT SUMMARY

This report documents a neurologically confirmed stroke suffered by Mr. Shavez
Ahmed Siddiqui, CEO of Lquidpay Deobank, triggered by long-term psychological
harassment, public defamation, and targeted digital exploitation.

Ongoing Cyber Harassment Since 2023

Mr. Danny de Hek has been repeatedly publishing defamatory videos and
social media content targeting Mr. Siddiqui since early 2023.

These videos falsely depict Mr. Siddiqui as a criminal and scammer, despite
no legal proceedings or charges ever being brought against him.

This constant digital character assassination has caused progressive
mental stress, social humiliation, and ultimately led to a serious medical
breakdown.

Malicious Collaboration with Bloomberg Media

In 2024, Mr. Siddiqui was contacted by Bloomberg reporter Alice Kantor
under the pretext of a professional interview.

The interview was deceptively edited and included criminal insinuations
without evidence.

Despite clear written denial of publication by Mr. Siddiqui via WhatsApp,
Bloomberg knowingly published the defamatory video and distributed it
across platforms.

Bloomberg'’s editorial team failed to fact-check or obtain legal consent,
and allowed Danny de Hek’s defaming content to be cross-linked, thereby
amplifying the psychological trauma.

Exploitation During Medical Crisis

During Mr. Siddiqui’s hospitalization, Danny de Hek spread false
information, claiming he had been arrested, which caused panic among
stakeholders and further emotional suffering.

Bloomberg made no corrective action and continued circulating content
during this sensitive period.

4. MEDICAL & PSYCHOLOGICAL IMPACT

Neurological Diagnosis: Medical experts confirm the stroke was a direct
result of prolonged psychological trauma.



e Documented Mental Deterioration: Mr. Siddiqui suffered from chronic
insomnia, anxiety, PTSD-like symptoms, and emotional breakdowns
throughout 2023-2025.

e Therapeutic Burden: Extended medical care and therapy were required,
severely impacting his leadership and public image.

e Ongoing Damage: Even post-stroke, the content remains live and continues
to damage Mr. Siddiqui’s mental health and public perception.

5. EVIDENCE ATTACHED
o Certified Medical and Neurological Reports
o WhatsApp Communication with Bloomberg (denial of consent)
e (% URLs of defamatory videos from 2023—-2025 by Danny de Hek

/&y Screenshots of Bloomberg publication and impersonating website
(www.lquidpay.com)

[ | Character Certificate proving clean legal background

6. APPLICABLE LEGAL VIOLATIONS
== India

e |IPC Section 499 — Defamation

e |IPC Section 503 — Criminal Intimidation

e IT Act 2000 — Section 66A — Cyber Harassment
I= UAE

e Federal Decree Law No. 34 of 2021 — Articles 9, 10, 43
Z= United States

e Civil Tort Law — Emotional Distress

e Publication Without Consent — Violation of Privacy
£iZ United Kingdom

e Defamation Act 2013

e Protection from Harassment Act 1997

@l New Zealand


http://www.lquidpay.com

Harmful Digital Communications Act 2015

7. LEGAL DEMANDS & FINAL NOTICE

To: Danny de Hek, Alice Kantor, and Bloomberg Media Group

You are jointly and equally responsible for the health crisis and reputational injury
caused.

You are hereby ordered to:

1.

Immediately remove all defamatory content across platforms, including
YouTube and Bloomberg-published videos.

Issue a formal public apology from all involved parties, including Bloomberg
Media, stating that the content was false, misleading, and unauthorized.

Pay compensation of $300,000 USD, covering medical expenses, therapy,
emotional distress, and loss of reputation.

Terminate Alice Kantor from her role at Bloomberg with immediate effect
due to gross ethical violations, malicious reporting, and failure to act upon
consent withdrawal.

Submit formal assurance that Bloomberg Media will abstain from any further
defamatory, misleading, or unauthorized content against Mr. Siddiqui or
Lquidpay Deobank.

Failure to comply within 7 working days of this notice will result in:

Civil and criminal legal proceedings across India, UAE, UK, USA, and New
Zealand.

Global takedown orders for all defamatory content.

Legal petitions seeking the revocation of Bloomberg Media Group’s global
media distribution licenses, citing ethical misconduct, mental harm, and
violation of international media standards.

Formal complaints filed with global media regulatory authorities and digital
platforms to ensure suspension of Bloomberg's press privileges.

8. DECLARATION

|, Shavez Ahmed Siddiqui, hereby affirm that the statements above and attached
evidences are factual and accurate. | reserve all rights to initiate legal proceedings
without further notice.



Date: 07/06/2025
Place: Lucknow, India

Signature:

9. ANNEXURES

Annexure A — Medical and Neurological Reports

Annexure B — Defamation Links (2023—2025)
Annexure C — WhatsApp Refusal of Bloomberg Publication

Annexure D — Character Certificate

Annexure E —Screenshot Eviden f Impersonation W


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hHdPQqI7W-Py6iyfVue__ZsYqs-DLe58/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1W0s-N-mGOtSi_tUG79OA-L2RBSbGXoHl/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=100371248914139961820&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1UNcQLVH14pci3uUdT5u21PLgocCyLK3j?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RzQzoqMHUubLVohBV_umeQ8t_skKtFdR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PoH66H_VB6YTVcxz0uPf5RWogtB65Nb_/view?usp=drive_link

